From: CalCAN Filings
Sent:  12/13/2013 3:40:54 PM

To: douglass@energyattorney.com (douglass@energyattorney.com);
cseymour@sunedison.com (cseymour@sunedison.com);
HYao@SempraUtilities.com (HYao@SempraUtilities.com);
jody london_consulting@earthlink.net (jody london_consulting@earthlink.net);
liddell@energyattorney.com (liddeli@energyattorney.com);
jleslie@mckennalong.com (jleslie@mckennalong.com);
franco.castaldini@levaenergy.com (franco.castaldini@levaenergy.com);
cbrazel@verizon.net (ebrazel@verizon.net); jquan@fullcirclerenewables.com
(jquan@fullcirclerenewables.com); Edric Guise (EGuise@NESLLC.co);
Imh@eslawfirm.com (Imh@eslawfirm.com); pstoner@lgc.org (pstoner@lgc.org);
tam@communityrenewables.biz (tam@communityrenewables.biz);
matt@sustainablespaces.com (matt@sustainablespaces.com);
sachu.constantine(@energycenter.org (sachu.constantine@energycenter.org);
sahm(@clean-coalition.org (sahm@clean-coalition.org); mconnolly@nrdc.org
(mconnolly@nrdc.org); martin homec (martinhomec@gmail.com);
kdzienkowski@pvtsolar.com (kdzienkowski@pvtsolar.com);
satoru.fujimoto@ntta.com (satoru.fujimoto@ntta.com); stanimoto(@sna.sanyo.com
(stanimoto@sna.sanyo.com); vargalaw@MBAY .net (vargalaw@MBAY .net);
lrosen@eesolar.com (Irosen@eesolar.com); emackie@gridalternatives.org
(emackie@gridalternatives.org); haines@westnet.com (haines@westnet.com);
James Peret (jperet@vegawatt.com); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com
(SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); steven. huhman@morganstanley.com
(steven.huhman@morganstanley.com); SNewsom(@ SempraUtilities.com
(SNewsom@SempraUtilities.com); dil@cpuc.ca.gov (dil@cpuc.ca.gov);
government.affairs@flexenergy.com (government.affairs@flexenergy.com);
jrathke@capstoneturbine.com (jrathke@capstoneturbine.com);
rsiada@GUARDIAN.COM (rsiada@GUARDIAN.COM);
scott@debenhamenergy.com (scott@debenhamenergy.com);

Sharalyn _Conner@plugpower.com (Sharalyn Conner@plugpower.com);
scott@everydayenergy.us (scott@everydayenergy.us); Rebecca.Meiers-
DePastino@SCE.com (Rebecca.Meiers-DePastino@SCE.com);
susanne@emersonenvironmental.com (susanne@emersonenvironmental.com);
rsantos@guardian.com (rsantos@guardian.com); ghilberg@tas.com
(ghilberg@tas.com); peter.thompson@solar.abengoa.com
(peter.thompson(@solar.abengoa.com); fmazanec@biofuelsenergyllc.com
(fmazanec@biofuelsenergyllc.com); Iglover@solidsolar.com
(Iglover@solidsolar.com); Michael Shames (michael@SanDiegoCAN.org);
adam(@alphabetenergy.com (adam@alphabetenergy.com);

Jennifer. warren@lmco.com (Jennifer. warren@lmco.com);
Ethan.Brown(@Ballard.com (Ethan.Brown@Ballard.com); kelsey@heatispower.org
(kelsey@heatispower.org); lbell@ormat.com (Ibell@ormat.com);

SB GT&S 0125208


mailto:douglass@energyattomey.com
mailto:douglass@energyattomey.com
mailto:cseymour@sunedison.com
mailto:cseymour@sunedison.com
mailto:HYao@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:HYao@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net
mailto:jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net
mailto:liddell@energyattomey.com
mailto:liddell@energyattomey.com
mailto:jleslie@mckennalong.com
mailto:jleslie@mckennalong.com
mailto:franco.castaldini@levaenergy.com
mailto:franco.castaldini@levaenergy.com
mailto:ebrazel@verizon.net
mailto:ebrazel@verizon.net
mailto:jquan@fullcirclerenewables.com
mailto:jquan@fullcirclerenewables.com
mailto:EGuise@NESLLC.co
mailto:lmh@eslawfirm.com
mailto:lmh@eslawfirm.com
mailto:pstoner@lgc.org
mailto:pstoner@lgc.org
mailto:tam@communityrenewables.biz
mailto:tam@communityrenewables.biz
mailto:matt@sustainablespaces.com
mailto:matt@sustainablespaces.com
mailto:sachu.constantine@energycenter.org
mailto:sachu.constantine@energycenter.org
mailto:sahm@clean-coalition.org
mailto:sahm@clean-coalition.org
mailto:mconnolly@nrdc.org
mailto:mconnolly@nrdc.org
mailto:martinhomec@gmail.com
mailto:kdzienkowski@pvtsolar.com
mailto:kdzienkowski@pvtsolar.com
mailto:satoru.fujimoto@ntta.com
mailto:satoru.fujimoto@ntta.com
mailto:stanimoto@sna.sanyo.com
mailto:stanimoto@sna.sanyo.com
mailto:vargalaw@MBAY.net
mailto:vargalaw@MBAY.net
mailto:lrosen@eesolar.com
mailto:lrosen@eesolar.com
mailto:emackie@gridaltematives.org
mailto:emackie@gridaltematives.org
mailto:haines@westnet.com
mailto:haines@westnet.com
mailto:jperet@vegawatt.com
mailto:jeanne.sole@sfgov.org
mailto:jeanne.sole@sfgov.org
mailto:SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
mailto:mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
mailto:steven.huhman@morganstanley.com
mailto:steven.huhman@morganstanley.com
mailto:SNewsom@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:SNewsom@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:dil@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:dil@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:govemment.affairs@flexenergy.com
mailto:govemment.affairs@flexenergy.com
mailto:jrathke@capstoneturbine.com
mailto:jrathke@capstoneturbine.com
mailto:rsiada@GUARDIAN.COM
mailto:rsiada@GUARDIAN.COM
mailto:scott@debenhamenergy.com
mailto:scott@debenhamenergy.com
mailto:Sharalyn_Conner@plugpower.com
mailto:Sharalyn_Conner@plugpower.com
mailto:scott@everydayenergy.us
mailto:scott@everydayenergy.us
mailto:Rebecca.Meiers-DePastino@SCE.com
mailto:Rebecca.Meiers-DePastino@SCE.com
mailto:Rebecca.Meiers-DePastino@SCE.com
mailto:susanne@emersonenvironmental.com
mailto:susanne@emersonenvironmental.com
mailto:rsantos@guardian.com
mailto:rsantos@guardian.com
mailto:ghilberg@tas.com
mailto:ghilberg@tas.com
mailto:peter.thompson@solar.abengoa.com
mailto:peter.thompson@solar.abengoa.com
mailto:fmazanec@biofuelsenergyllc.com
mailto:fmazanec@biofuelsenergyllc.com
mailto:lglover@solidsolar.com
mailto:lglover@solidsolar.com
mailto:michael@SanDiegoCAN.org
mailto:adam@alphabetenergy.com
mailto:adam@alphabetenergy.com
mailto:Jennifer.warren@lmco.com
mailto:Jennifer.warren@lmco.com
mailto:Ethan.Brown@Ballard.com
mailto:Ethan.Brown@Ballard.com
mailto:kelsey@heatispower.org
mailto:kelsey@heatispower.org
mailto:lbell@ormat.com
mailto:lbell@ormat.com

leighestus@sbcglobal .net (leighestus@sbcglobal.net); adam.simpson@etagen.com
(adam.simpson@etagen.com); Matt Wilson
(matt.wilson@foundationwindpower.com); Scott Samuelsen (gss@uci.edu); Mike
Healy (MHealy@SkylineInnovations.com); Charles Hewitt
(charles93111@gmail.com); John Stanton (jstanton@solarcity.com); Cherry, Brian
K (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Marcel Hawiger
(Marcel@turn.org); kmills@cfbf.com (kmills@ctbf.com); ssmyers@att.net
(ssmyers@att.net); gmorris@emf.net (gmorris@emf.net); zeynep.erdal@ch2m.com
(zeynep.erdal@ch2m.com); jsanders@caiso.com (jsanders@caiso.com);
abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawtirm.com); jjg@eslawtfirm.com
(jig@eslawfirm.com); spauker@wsgr.com (spauker@wsgr.com); amber@iepa.com
(amber@iepa.com); StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org);
Iwhouse@innercite.com (Iwhouse@innercite.com); mday@goodinmacbride.com
(mday@goodinmacbride.com); VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com
(VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com); a.shumavon@d-e-c-a.org (a.shumavon@d-e-c-
a.org); Littencker, Randall (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RJL9); bernadette(@calseia.org
(bernadette@calseia.org); jfine@edf.org (jfine@edf.org); hodgesjl@surewest.net
(hodgesjl@surewest.net); dadams@viridityenergy.com
(dadams@viridityenergy.com); Nora Sheriff (nes@a-klaw.com);
accaonline@gmail.com (aecaonline@gmail.com); kgriffin@energy.state.ca.us
(kgriffin@energy .state.ca.us); mscheibl@arb.ca.gov (mscheibl@arb.ca.gov);
jhawley@technet.org (jhawley@technet.org); info@ GOODWIN-SELF.COM
(info@ GOODWIN-SELF.COM); michaelkyes@sbcglobal.net
(michaelkyes@sbcglobal.net); Ann Trowbridge
(atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com); Riemann, Andrea
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=ALRC); rknox@adobe.com
(rknox(@adobe.com); srr@megawattholdings.com (srr@megawattholdings.com);
Rachels@hydrovolts.com (Rachels@hydrovolts.com); telipman@berkeley.edu
(telipman@berkeley.edu); william.martini@tecogen.com
(william.martini@tecogen.com); hank@wasteheatsol.com
(hank@wasteheatsol.com); mkober@pyramidsolar.com
(mkober@pyramidsolar.com); bill@brobecksolarenergy.com
(bill@brobecksolarenergy.com); kelly desy@solfocus.com

(kelly _desy@solfocus.com); julie.blunden@sunpowercorp.com
(julie.blunden@sunpowercorp.com); julia@jasenergies.com
(julia@jasenergies.com); jharris@volkerlaw.com (jharris@volkerlaw.com); Joe
Karp (JKarp@winston.com); fwahl@svlg.org (fwahl@svlg.org); Matt Vespa
(matt.vespa@sierraclub.org); Susannah Churchill (susannah@votesolar.org); Jason
Keyes (jkeyes@kfwlaw.com); Michael H (michael hindus@pillsburylaw.com);
jesse@novapartners.com (jesse@novapartners.com); chuck@silvermanlight.com
(chuck@silvermanlight.com); ajr@powerworks.com (ajr@powerworks.com);
btorres@tfewines.com (btorres@tfewines.com); cmurley@ccleague.org
(cmurley@ccleague.org); abeasley@energy-solution.com (abeasley@energy-
solution.com); pundercuffler@outbackpower.com
(pundercuftler@outbackpower.com); ablauvelt@eahhousing.org
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(ablauvelt@eahhousing.org); calcan.filings@gmail.com
(calcan.filings@gmail.com); jlevin@actransit.org (jlevin@actransit.org);
Phil@CaliforniaGeo.org (Phil@CaliforniaGeo.org); Gopal Shanker
(gopal@recolteenergy.com); Bob Knight (rknight@bki.com); john proctor
(john@proctoreng.com); Jon Fortune (jfortune@sunverge.com);
TRevnak@sopogy.com (TRevnak@sopogy.com); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Stimmel, Nick
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=NJSa); nlong@nrdc.org
(nlong@nrdc.org); clamasbabbini@comverge.com
(clamasbabbini@comverge.com); david@nemtzow.com (david@nemtzow.com);
bernardo@braunlegal.com (bernardo@braunlegal.com); Cotroneo, Eileen
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM?2);
Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com
(Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com); sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org
(sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org); rwalther@pacbell.net (rwalther@pacbell .net);
mrw(@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov);
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com);
blaising@braunlegal .com (blaising@braunlegal.com);
m.stout@meridianenergyusa.com (m.stout@meridianenergyusa.com);
ttutt@smud.org (ttutt@smud.org); jna@speakeasy.org (jna@speakeasy.org);
r.raushenbush@comcast.net (r.raushenbush@comcast.net);
nblack@calbioenergy.com (nblack@calbioenergy.com); jpepper@svpower.com
(jpepper@svpower.com); rbuckenham(@calbioenergy.com
(rbuckenham@calbioenergy.com); jrichman@bloomenergy.com
(jrichman@bloomenergy.com); TReid@fce.com (TReid@fce.com);
jpittsjr@pcgconsultants.com (jpittsjr@pcgconsultants.com); wmc@a-klaw.com
(wmc@a-klaw.com); enriqueg@greenlining.org (enriqueg@greenlining.org);
kholmes@trane.com (kholmes@trane.com); cpuc@primuspower.com
(cpuc@primuspower.com); JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com
(JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com); Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov
(Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov); benjamin.airth@energycenter.org
(benjamin.airth@energycenter.org); Anne@AllianceForSolarChoice.com
(Anne@ AllianceForSolarChoice.com); siobhan.foley(@energycenter.org
(siobhan.foley@energycenter.org); terry.clapham@energycenter.org
(terry.clapham@energycenter.org); barbara@barkovichandyap.com
(barbara@barkovichandyap.com); Hirsch, Harold
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=HHH4); Richard.S Flood@jci.com
(Richard.S.Flood@jci.com); jLin@strategen.com (jLin@strategen.com);
jkopyciok@energy-solution.com (jkopyciok@energy-solution.com); Tellez, Jessica
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J1Tg); Henig, Caitlin S
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJSv); sswaroop@marinenergy.com
(sswaroop@marinenergy.com); Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com
(Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com); JWaen@MarinEnergy.com
(JWaen@MarinEnergy.com); matt@gghlobby.com (matt@gghlobby.com);
paul.ackerman(@constellation.com (paul.ackerman@constellation.com);
Inelson@calseia.org (Inelson@calseia.org); Jones, Derek
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(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DRJf); tam(@clean-coalition.org
(tam@clean-coalition.org); dfelix@northlightpower.com
(dfelix@northlightpower.com); joel.gamoran@c3energy.com
(joel.gamoran@c3energy.com); dan@energysmarthomes.net
(dan@energysmarthomes.net); Dufau-mccarthy, Genevieve
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=GFD3); Legner, Jason
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=J4LU);
spitzka@comcast.net (spitzka@comcast.net); ssachs@aalrr.com
(ssachs@aalrr.com); sranchod@solarcity.com (sranchod@solarcity.com);
sarah.smith@energycenter.org (sarah.smith@energycenter.org);
smardini@enervault.com (smardini@enervault.com); wpscon@yahoo.com
(wpscon@yahoo.com); Tim@onlinecleanenergy.com
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(GPate@sopogy.com); Stuart Chang (Stu@ESDevelop.com); Sven Andén
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Chappell (cchappell@sunwatersolar.com); Scott Wayland
(sewayland@comcast.net); Greg San Martin (gjs8@att.net); kja@altaenergyinc.com
(kja@altaenergyinc.com); Tracy Porter (Tracy(@Premieresolutionslic.com); Zach
Franklin (zfranklin@gridalternatives.org); Ryan Auker
(karin.corfee(@navigant.com); paul detering (paul@tiogaenergy.com); Bruce Karney
(bkarney(@comcast.net)

Cc:
Bcec:
Subject: R.12-11-005: CalCAN Comments ACR on NEM Transition Period

(message 1 of 2 due to size of mailing list)

To interested parties of R.12-11-005:

Attached is an electronic copy of the document, "OPENING COMMENTS OF THE
CALIFORNIA CLIMATE AND AGRICULTURE NETWORK ON THE ASSIGNED
COMMISSIONER'S RULING REGARDING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A NET ENERGY
METERING TRANSITION PERIOD" in the matter of R.12-11-005, along with accompanying
Certificate of Service. Both documents were filed with the Commission earlier today.

Should you have any questions, please contact Adam Kotin, CalCAN Policy Associate, at
adam(@calclimateag.org or (510)333-9005.

Thank you.
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